

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Tucson–Pima County Historical Commission Event Subcommittee and to the general public that the Subcommittee will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public

2022

Tucson-Pima County Historical Commission

Event Subcommittee

Meeting Notice

Tuesday, August 2, 2022

8:30 a.m. via Zoom

Consistent with safe practices during the COVID-19 pandemic, all in-person public meetings are cancelled until future notice. This meeting will be held via Zoom (with telephone dial-in number option) to allow for healthy practices and social distancing.

Teresita Majewski is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: TPCHC Event Subcommittee Time: Aug 2, 2022 08:30 AM Arizona

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89250081882?pwd=S2JSa1IYOWITN2VZRksySkhkcUEwZz09

Meeting ID: 892 5008 1882

Passcode: 542255 One tap mobile

+16694449171,,89250081882#,,,,*542255# US

+16699006833,,89250081882#,,,,*542255# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 892 5008 1882

Passcode: 542255

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kk5lc3CLC

For technical assistance contact Teresita Majewski (520) 907-9677.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Approval of TPCHC Event Subcommittee Meeting Minute(s) of 6/20/22 (Revised) and 7/25/22 (Discussion/Action)
- 3. Discussion regarding August 2022 event at the Presidio Museum (event partners and sponsors, location, date, time, event format/content, invitation, and schedule) (Discussion/Action)
- 4. Publicity (Discussion/Action)
- 5. Task assignments and draft calendar (Discussion/Action)
- 6. Call to the Audience (Information Only)

Note: Public comment on any of the items or other matters relevant to this task force can be made <u>prior</u> to the meeting by <u>emailing tmajewski@sricrm.com</u> by <u>5 p.m., August 1, 2022.</u> Any comments will be provided to subcommittee members in advance of the meeting or at the meeting.

- 7. Schedule Upcoming Meeting(s)
- 8. Adjournment